2     Catalog Title
Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and
are subject to change.
A
C
D
B

G1/2B (EN) 4.12 (105) 4.36 (111)
R1/2 (PT) 4.18 (106) 4.42 (112)
Ordering Information
Build a PPG series gauge ordering number by combining the designators as shown below.
Series
	PPG = Positionable pressure gauge
1
Dial Size and Model
	 63B = 63 mm (2 1/2 in.) dial, B model
	 63S = 63 mm (2 1/2 in.) dial, S model
	 100B = 100 mm (4 in.) dial, B model
	 100S = 100 mm (4 in.) dial, S model
	 115P = 115 mm (4 1/2 in.) dial, P model
2
Dial Range
	 See page 3.
3
Process Connection Location
	 L = Lower mount (all dial sizes and
models)
	B = Lower-back mount (not available
on B model with 63 mm dial)
	C = Center-back mount (B model with
63 mm dial only)
4
Fitting Size and Type
63 mm (2 1/2 in.) Dial Size
	 AO = 1/4 in. male NPT
	 AP = 1/2 in. male NPT
	 AV = G1/4B (EN)
	 BD = R1/4 (PT)
100 mm (4 in.) Dial Size
	 AO = 1/4 in. male NPT
	 AP = 1/2 in. male NPT
	 AW = G1/2B (EN)
	 BE = R1/2 (PT)
115 mm (4 1/2 in.) Dial Size
	 AO = 1/4 in. male NPT
	 AP = 1/2 in. male NPT
	 AW = G1/2B (EN)
	 BE = R1/2 (PT)
5
	 PPG - 100S - PG100 - L	 AO	 X
2 41 3 5 6
Liquid Fill Fluid
(Not available on lower-back
S model)
	X = Unfilled
	 1 = Glycerin
	 2 = Low-temperature glycerin
	 3 = Silicone
6
	Glycerin- and silicone-filled